10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Case 3:11-cv-00645-RCJ -VPC Document 2 Filed 09/07/11 Page 1 of 2

McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD.
BRIAN M. McMAHON

Nevada State Bar No. 00927

3715 Lakeside Drive, Suite A
Reno, NV 89509

Telephone: (775) 348-2701
Facsimile: (775) 348-2702
Email: brian@mamahonlaw.org

Fred Hopengarten (pro hac vice)

Six Willarch Road

Lincoln, MA 01773

Telephone: (781) 259-0088

Facsimile: (419) 858-2421

Email: hopengarten@post.harvard.edu
Maine Bar No. 1660

D.C. Bar No. 114124

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA

THOMAS S. TAORMINA and )
MIDGE A. TAORMINA )
)

Plaintiffs, ) '

VS. ) Case No: 3:11-CV-00645-RCJ-VPC

)
STOREY COUNTY, NEVADA, and )
DOES 1-10, )
)
Defendants. )

NOTICE OF EXHIBITS TO THE COMPLAINT FOR DECLARATORY AND
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF PART ONE

Plaintiffs, THOMAS S. TAORMINA, and MIDGE A. TAORMINA, by and through
their attorneys, Brian M. McMahon, Esq., of McMahon Law Offices, Ltd. , and Fred

Hopengarten, Esq., of the District of Columbia Bar, hereby submit the following

Complaint - 1




10
11
1‘2
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

Case 3:11-cv-00645-RCJ -VPC Document 2 Filed 09/07/11 Page 2 of 2

Exhibits to be attached to the Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief as

follows:
Exhibit A — Community Development Department Timeline Page 2
Exhibit B — Taormina Timeline Page 5
Exhibit C — E-mail: County Manager to County Commission, =~ Page 10
June 6, 2011 E
Exhibit D — Building Permit No. 8354 | Page 12

Exhibit E — Inspection Reports for Foundation of the Monopoles (3) Page 13

Exhibit F — Monopole Foundations Completed and Inspected Page 16
Exhibit G — Detrimental Reliance Expense Page 17
Exhibit H — Storey County’s Changing Positions Page 18
Exhibit I — Staff Report Revisions, March 3, 2011 Page 19
Exhibit J — Staff Reports to County Commission, May 3, 2011 Page 23

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: September _; , 2011.
McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD.

FRED HOPENGARTEN

- folld]

Brian M. McMahon
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Thomas S. Taormina and
Midge A. Taormina

Complaint - 2




