1.	McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD.					
	BRIAN M. McMAHON Nevada State Bar No. 00927					
.2	3715 Lakeside Drive, Suite A					
3	Reno, NV 89509					
4	Telephone: (775) 348-2701					
4	Facsimile: (775) 348-2702					
5	Email: <u>brian@mamahonlaw.org</u>					
6	Fred Hopengarten (<i>pro hac vice</i>)					
Ü	Six Willarch Road					
7	Lincoln, MA 01773					
8	Telephone: (781) 259-0088					
	Facsimile: (419) 858-2421					
. 9	Email: hopengarten@post.harvard.edu					
10	Maine Bar No. 1660					
-	D.C. Bar No. 114124					
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs					
12	UNITED STATES	TATETEDIC	T COL	т		
13	CNITEDSTATES	DISTRIC	1 000	IXI		
	DISTRICT	OF NEVA	DA			
14						
15	THOMAS S. TAORMINA and					
16	MIDGE A. TAORMINA)	I				
1.7	Disintiffs			-		
17	Plaintiffs,) vs.)	Caga	No. 2	.11-CV-	00645	RCJ-VPC
1.8	vs.	Case	110. 3.	.11-C V -	00045	KCJ-VI C
19	STOREY COUNTY, NEVADA, and					
17	DOES 1-10,					
20)					
21	Defendants.					
					*	
22	NOTICE OF EXHIBITS TO THE COM	TOT ATNET	EOD I	NECT AT	D ATTOD	W AND
23	INJUNCTIVE RE				MAIUN	I AND
24	DI ' L'CC MYTONALO O DI ODDITO	1 3 275 27	n A mak	0 D 3 5 5 5 5	. 1	1.1
	Plaintiffs, THOMAS S. TAORMINA, a	and MIDGI	ŁA. TA	ORMIN.	A, by an	d through
25	their attorneys, Brian M. McMahon, Esq., of McMahon Law Offices, Ltd., and Fred					
26	·					
27	Hopengarten, Esq., of the District of Columb	oia Bar, her	eby sul	omit the	followir	ng
28						

Exhibits to be attached to the Complaint for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief as follows: 2 Exhibit A – Community Development Department Timeline 3 Page 2 Exhibit B – Taormina Timeline Page 5 5 Exhibit C – E-mail: County Manager to County Commission, Page 10 June 6, 2011 6 7 Exhibit D – Building Permit No. 8354 Page 12 8 Exhibit E – Inspection Reports for Foundation of the Monopoles (3) Page 13 Exhibit F – Monopole Foundations Completed and Inspected Page 16 10 Exhibit G – Detrimental Reliance Expense Page 17 11 Exhibit H – Storey County's Changing Positions 12 Page 18 13 Exhibit I – Staff Report Revisions, March 3, 2011 Page 19 14 Exhibit J – Staff Reports to County Commission, May 3, 2011 Page 23 15 Respectfully submitted, 16 Dated: September 2, 2011. 17 McMAHON LAW OFFICES, LTD. 18 FRED HOPENGARTEN 19 20 21 22 Brian M. McMahon Attorneys for Plaintiffs 23 Thomas S. Taormina and Midge A. Taormina 25 26

27

28